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Immediate Office 

 
Integration Group 

Employee 
Name 

Title Duty 
Station 

Contact Information Assignments 

Tim Mueller Division 
Director  

Element Bldg 
4028 
Rockville, MD 

Office/Cell: 301-796-8775 
Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Denise 
Beuttenmuller  

Consumer 
Safety 
Officer 

Tampa, FL 

Office/Cell: 240-506-7618 
Denise.Beuttenmuller@fda.hhs.gov 

• Partnership 
Agreements 

Deborah 
Nebenzahl 

Consumer 
Safety 
Officer 

Alameda, CA 

Office/Cell: 510-846-3303 
Deborah.Nebenzahl@fda.hhs.gov 

• IFSS 
Assessment 
Project 

• Domestic 
Mutual 
Reliance 

Priscilla 
Neves 

Consumer 
Safety 
Officer 

Stoneham, MA 

Office/Cell: 781-587-7424 
Priscilla.Neves@fda.hhs.gov 

• Domestic 
Mutual 
Reliance 

Employee 
Name 

Title Duty 
Station 

Contact Information Assignments 

Rebecca 
Dreisch 

Manager, 
Integration 
Group 

Element Bldg 
4022 
Rockville, MD 

Office/Cell: 301-796-6588 
Rebecca.Dreisch@fda.hhs.gov   

Mari 
Carpenter 

Public Health 
Advisor 

Gaithersburg, 
MD 

Office/Cell: 301-796-0689 
Mari.Carpenter@fda.hhs.gov  

• IFSS 
Assessment 
Project 

Noah 
Cummings, 
Ph.D. 

Public Health 
Advisor 

Atlanta, GA 

Office/Cell: 240-402-3595 
Noah.Cummings@fda.hhs.gov  

• IFSS 
Assessment 
Project 

CDR Carla 
Hinz 

Program 
Management Houston, TX 

Office/Cell: 202-302-5377 
Carla.Hinz@fda.hhs.gov 

• IFSS 
Assessment 
Project 

Jessica 
Kimbrough 

Consumer 
Safety Officer 

Fairfield, CA 

Office/Cell: 510-775-4531 
Jessica.Kimbrough@fda.hhs.go
v  

• IFSS 
Assessment 
Project 

Suzette Kuhn 
Program 
Analyst 

Indianapolis, 
IN 

Office/Cell: 317-292-1755 
Suzette.Kuhn@fda.hhs.gov 

• IFSS 
Assessment 
Project 

Heika Tait 
Consumer 
Safety Officer 

Puyallup, WA 

Office/Cell: 206-696-0250  
Heika.Tait@fda.hhs.gov 

• IFSS 
Assessment 
Project 
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International & Federal Engagement Group 

 

 

Employee 
Name 

Title Duty 
Station 

Contact Information Assignments 

Francis 
Kalush, Ph.D. 

Manager, 
International 
& Federal 
Engagement 
Group 

Element Bldg 
4020 
Rockville, MD 

Office: 301-796-5429 
Cell: 240-204-3668 
Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Tammy 
Hancock 

Consumer 
Safety Officer 

Signal Hill, CA 

Office/Cell: 562-256-9245 
Tammy.Hancock@fda.hhs.gov 

• International 
& Federal 
Engagement 

David Kelly Program 
Analyst 

Element Bldg 
3051 
Rockville, MD 

Office/Cell: 301-796-8775 
David.Kelly@fda.hhs.gov 

• International 
& Federal 
Engagement 

John Sproul, 
Ph.D. 

Consumer 
Safety Officer Lynden, WA 

Office/Cell: 360-618-2356 
John.Sproul@fda.hhs.gov 

• International 
& Federal 
Engagement 

LCDR Jay 
Wong 

Program 
Management 

New York, NY 

Office/Cell: 718-662-5714 
Jay.Wong@fda.hhs.gov  

• International 
& Federal 
Engagement 

mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:John.Sproul@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:John.Sproul@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:John.Sproul@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Jay.Wong@fda.hhs.gov

